503007802 10/07/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3054402

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
LEWIS H. MANCI			10/01/2014	
PHILIP W. SWIFT			09/26/2014	
LUCAS B. WALTZ			09/16/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	CROWN	CROWN EQUIPMENT CORPORATION		
Street Address:	40 SOU	40 SOUTH WASHINGTON STREET		
City:	NEW BF	NEW BREMEN		
State/Country:	оню			
Postal Code:	45869	45869		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1	4478015		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		937)438-2124		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(s be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is		
Fax Number: Correspondence will); be sent to f provided;	/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> t	() be sent to f provided; 9	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(! be sent to ; f provided; 9 F :: S	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 37-438-6848 TO@sspatlaw.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(! be sent to f provided; 9 F : S : 7	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 37-438-6848 TO@sspatlaw.com TEVENS & SHOWALTER LLP 019 CORPORATE WAY		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(! be sent to f provided; 9 F : S : 7	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 37-438-6848 TO@sspatlaw.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	((be sent to f provided; 9 F :: S : 7 C	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 37-438-6848 TO@sspatlaw.com TEVENS & SHOWALTER LLP 019 CORPORATE WAY		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(! be sent to f provided; 9 F :: S :: S 7 C NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 37-438-6848 TO@sspatlaw.com STEVENS & SHOWALTER LLP 019 CORPORATE WAY DAYTON, OHIO 45459-4238		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(! be sent to f provided; 9 F :: S :: S 7 C NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 37-438-6848 TO@sspatlaw.com STEVENS & SHOWALTER LLP 019 CORPORATE WAY OAYTON, OHIO 45459-4238 CRN 715 PA		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	(! be sent to f provided; 9 F :: S :: S 7 C NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 37-438-6848 TO@sspatlaw.com STEVENS & SHOWALTER LLP 019 CORPORATE WAY DAYTON, OHIO 45459-4238 CRN 715 PA RICHARD C. STEVENS		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(! be sent to f provided; 9 F :: S :: S 7 C NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 37-438-6848 TO@sspatlaw.com STEVENS & SHOWALTER LLP 019 CORPORATE WAY DAYTON, OHIO 45459-4238 CRN 715 PA RICHARD C. STEVENS /Richard C. Stevens/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	((be sent to f provided; 9 F 2: 8: NUMBER: 1: 1:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 37-438-6848 TO@sspatlaw.com STEVENS & SHOWALTER LLP 019 CORPORATE WAY OAYTON, OHIO 45459-4238 CRN 715 PA RICHARD C. STEVENS /Richard C. Stevens/ 10/07/2014		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=CRN715PA_Ass source=CRN715PA_Ass	((be sent to f provided; 9 F 5 7 2 NUMBER: 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 37-438-6848 TO@sspatlaw.com STEVENS & SHOWALTER LLP 019 CORPORATE WAY DAYTON, OHIO 45459-4238 CRN 715 PA RICHARD C. STEVENS /Richard C. Stevens/ 10/07/2014 age1.tif age2.tif		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=CRN715PA_Ass source=CRN715PA_Ass source=CRN715PA_Ass	((be sent to f provided; 9 F 5 7 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 37-438-6848 TO@sspatlaw.com STEVENS & SHOWALTER LLP 019 CORPORATE WAY 0AYTON, OHIO 45459-4238 CRN 715 PA RICHARD C. STEVENS /Richard C. Stevens/ 10/07/2014 age1.tif age2.tif age3.tif		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=CRN715PA_Ass source=CRN715PA_Ass	(be sent to f provided; 9 F 5 7 7 7 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 37-438-6848 TO@sspatlaw.com STEVENS & SHOWALTER LLP 019 CORPORATE WAY 0AYTON, OHIO 45459-4238 CRN 715 PA RICHARD C. STEVENS /Richard C. Stevens/ 10/07/2014 age1.tif age2.tif age3.tif age4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Lewis H. Manci of New Bremen, Ohio; Philip W. Swift of Oakwood, Ohio; and Lucas B. Waltz of Coldwater, Ohio; hereinafter We or the Assignors, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. 14/478,015, filed on September 5, 2014, entitled DYNAMIC OPERATOR BEHAVIOR ANALYZER;

AND WHEREAS, Crown Equipment Corporation, a corporation of the State of Ohio, and having a place of business at 40 South Washington Street, New Bremen, OH 45869, hereinafter the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of said Assignors and said Assignee;

Docket No. CRN 715 PA Page 2

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands.

10/1/10 Date

LEWIS H. MANCI

Date

ŔĦĨĹ

16 Septela 2014 Date

<u>Jacos D ('</u> ZUCAS B. WALTZ

Docket No. CRN 715 PA Page 3

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF <u>Auglaize</u>) SS: On this St day of October, 2014, before me personally

appeared Lewis H. Manci to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument,

and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires: $\frac{1+1118}{18}$ bunel lau



MARY A. CLOUNER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO AUGLAIZE COUNTY My Commission Expires 4/11/2018

STATE OF OHIC COUNTY OF <u>Auglaize</u>; ss: On this 26th day of September , 2014, before me personally

appeared Philip W. Swift to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument,

buner

and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

4/11/08 My commission expires:



MARY A. CLOUNER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO AUGLAIZE COUNTY My Commission Expires 4/11/2018

Docket No. CRN 715 PA Page 5

STATE OF OHIO SS: COUNTY OF HUGIAIZE 6th day of September _, 2014, before me personally On this

appeared Lucas B. Waltz to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument,

and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

âW



MARY A. CLOUNER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO AUGLAIZE COUNTY My Commission Expires 4/11/2018

RECORDED: 10/07/2014